BE * FIRERA

2022 4F 10 H S %58E B ¥ %K
NEFPEZE(Z) &

IR AD:03202

I BEERAERERAARENERR FEEAK L,
2. HEW, EESVPRECHEXREZR UR EFISAERFTNEFELRE
HEEZEALNENME L,

R ERSY
EEFW:

/L B SR E T 2B HEAEIEA AR EX R H A RIS IR R, IR REh, g
BT, FRRHME RS, AREEERESE L,

—. BUUAEE: AKX 1508, B/ME 1S, #1598, EFNETIHMAEERD
RE-NRRMAEBERN, HFHTES.

1. B 5T A B0 ML P B2 40 SR 25 ARG, # RS L BR B PR 4 2
A. 1B bR 4 A B. II Ui b4
C. MiERAH D. [ i) R 4
2. XHBHEFHEMERER (COPD) Hisli. MEBEITN. KREE. FUERETH
FEERH—IRER
A. BTIRERE B. B X &K #E
C. BBk <47 D. g
3. B, B, 4%, BXAERREBE. | DMEATEMAKNEYE, HIWE.
R JHGE R 2 B S K R
A. TRE B. “FEMAE
C. BANFLRUB, ZHB7 D. BAKHB, ZAEEI7
4. BEF, &, 15%. FH GO HREE, SJHENE” SR, BERBIPR,
KM, REGERAR, Fi, W% NYHA 2%, REMRORET
A 1% B. 1%
C. 1% D. V&
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10.

11.

12.

13.

B, &t 28 . HKBRBAKRBRSBESE, Uak—SmbiEz

T EHERRRERORILESRE, KEEBRLE

A. <150/90mmHg B. <140/90mmHg
C. <140/80mmHg D. <130/80mmHg

. XS BMBERRA B, BEEKIMENRESE
A. MiEEHEE B. Iui5RETES
C. RiTHmi D. [RAgHiEE

B, Bt 455, BZHEHENEE, | ERTERIM—K. 2 3T ERK L,
NEELf, R 3K, BEEEREH, XBXERL. B BP 80/40mmHg,
P 120 R/4}, WEZARL, DURGBA. NfSTHZEBERMNAEHE LE2H

A. 100~200ml B. 250~400ml
C. 500~600ml D. >1000ml

B, B 682, AIMEBETERHABL, ZEM4HF 6. 8mmol/L. FIIHMHFRENK
PRI L 4 ) 2

A. BRBKIEST 10%H & FEER4ES 20ml

B. ORETF3c#M g

C. IBEHT

D. 50%% & %E S0ml+ @5 R 101U &bkt

B, i, 3985, REMEAIRRBLTERIT, FEBER SN ERER

, —BEHIATRLEESRERE
A. K B. IR
C. E&.mXnt D. FEKKAK

B, B, 128, B 2 BIBEIRM 8 . DRSNS EWT 3 AR,

AT FRSERAL REREIETT S 8] B H5001 ( SARIE 0L, ROERMRE R

A. 24h IpE HE B. 24h fREEMA

C. LM EaE D. H& &K

B, &t 31%, MZREMARRE 3 F. | BiTEREHABMENBS
77, PEREARESESNES, ERPR

A. HXENRIKE B. BMRRBRRFRTIThREAL

C. EHENRIKRILES) D. FiEshiR%E, #5355 R

&

N
ABtJE %8 E I SR MR RIT R

A. FUBRREK B. IR
C. M¥BEHT D. REHHEST
B ER A AIE H I B A YR R

A. ¥ B. #UF

C. R D. T
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

B EEARERBE L

A. HHEE B. BtERYeH
C. ZRIMZY D. HRHERYE
B ML B iR A R

A. kM CT B. L/ MRI
C. M EER D. WiEwRE

v BUUERFR: AKX 10/ME, FNE 15, #1045, EF/NEFIHHZFERD

ELARMEFAEBEKREY, BHEHIEN, Hik. ZERDEHES.

PEXN X REEREAEEZ RN (MDD MigSH, ERNE

A. RERIRAIBR B. REPSEREEFET (RV D

C. BMEMAOF, ZORS D. BRSEEHEREE

E. RAHBEFES 108

SR BH It G 4% R B 4 AT PR R S . TR MR BRI R B 1 1

A. BEZRE HFMEROS B. BN EER R

C. HMFRBUERR3NIKELENF D. BA., KB ELRHEHHE

E. ERRFERFEX

BN TSE M BE R S EMN R ITRATSERE. FHERS, BrRPLRMSN

BEHATRRNE
A. BEBRHFIE B. XU A] i R g &
C. LERRAR D. [EEARREF

E. SpO, RA TR
THIRES, ELRPEEERE (BREE) &

A. FE& B. ik

C. R D. & lLfARAE

E. ¥ER7

RO MR BET

A. BFEERERE B. &%

C. WIS D. BHlORER
E. POz

BE, Bk, 60 %5, FFFEAAR. ANBEABRHALRAR, AFILE. AERE
FHHBS, WUERNAYE

A. TS B. ¥ERE
C. KEER D. REER
E. RA#
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22.

23.

24.

WBC 12.3X10°/L, PLT 35X10°/L, [R WBC WLEF, Mo hatSE g4, &
ARME 10 4, FERRK 8 4. NiZBERETEBRNIBREERE

A. B B. Il WBC F&
C. &t D. ®RiLE

E. BER¥

R I/MRIRAD R RARNEERR

A. RBEHEE B. HBEHEZE

C. BEHEE D. FHEAEK
E. ZYHRE

RNIBHRT R EETHEERRETHLRFEHRESBCFHZIERN, REAERE
A HEONFBREREMARRSE  B. WELSAE

C. BAEE /MR D. RS TUREFm B & 4T P

E. FMPRE. ELE

25. HERKRBIARFERAE
A. FEEM B. it
C. #pibtE D. ®HEM
R FEBER S
EEE,

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

MROFBHETFESNEREREEEBEK L, AREEILESE L,

ETE. Ak 208, B8 14, #2049
. AR COPD HEERMLEREEK, HEF KA. S FER S 2 v Bt

UE ERYIM, AT BE S RS B R R W Th B R

. COPD BH#ITKHFREEST (LTOT) K BIFRE PaO, £ 60~65mmHg 2. [a]F1

() Sa0,>_ %,
SR E R I SRR RIPSAHIER A
JEH X IR R B AL R B RG] IR o
— K 24 /N AR ILRAE 500ml ML EBR—Ik_ ml A b A KBRS .
SO A ZEEVR ST B LA MUY TR RO R BOR R
BB PRAEIR B T HIRE .
OEERAER AT L — i e OB L ST BR TR AN/80_ f8IH.
ARE__ ARGRRESERBEARE LNER.
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36.

37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

RimEE A, X5nEZ2EREAERERLLESX.

B REET 43S T A AR, R R (R B R AL 4H AR VE T BB AL R B OR AL
MR .

MR R ERIT BREAMEN SEENENR: _  BE, BNGES, %
FrRZGEA.

BAREEBER D FERIABTHER L. B, BRERSELF_ B,
BHAHUIREE —SHYaRERERSER LN EERERE____ .
BRBRFIBKMLERTAEAREIER_

ROMARINAE B N ABB TR, H4RIET 3x10°/L, M___ A,
FRRLFEIE BB FEME R B AR A HEE, ZRTFTH.

BAVBERZ 2 h#EE KR FERAE.

AR RAMREB R G RERSEREN__

BRI X ESEKE HIV-1, HEXERYCD, 4.

- BIANEREE: AKELSNE, SMEID, H1557.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

= Bt 3R A ¢
DRRE

JPF
SRR I B P Rk I
L]

 EERE: AKEH4NE, BES S, H205.
51.
52.
53.
54,

FRTIR Lo 78 B HEAT &2 B BRI E B F I
RIR G B NERE R BE RREEFHIARE.
AT PR R R RIG YT R B A SR
féT R S R SRR 2 P B JE 3 BT 1 U AR AR

7~ IR AKEESL 2 MEE, BNE 105, 3£2047.
55.

B, M, 76 %. 35FREFITAREICHE, &4, KLSTEMR, BFLEE
AZR. LIANA, ARKAPETH, RFT4A 100 RALFEALCHE. A4,
R Bk AERER T EE, PEoak. Wk, LRETEM, ARXLTHAERAAET
M, i£—/AF RE AT BN, RERY, THAKMN. 3 RATEZAT HRLA. Vi,
ok RAEE, KAEDTIRAR, Kbk, FREFFHEIHALALL, &5 R
M A R B, SCRIB” AR, 4 3 FTYE S SPRBANL, JE4 PCLIE
5, PHWETEHEER. KAGHLE 20 45, BRAKLSF.
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56.

F4k: T 36.9C, R 22k/% P 76 K/%, BP 100/75mmHg, &HHEMz, 2B
BELL, FAHRABAR, SHETRARFE, SE K/, SHKEL, &
BRI RF, PHOROLEY K, B, FWT lem, R FATWRAMN . ECG 7F:
Y3 i
HEH:

(D ZBERE ‘B0 IR, £2O0FE” SHRERER;

(2) ZBEHEXRERNOER;

(3) HEH BTN OThRE B MK HE;

@) PEFZEERESHEINRENE.
&, M, 8%, XN HE. BFXFRIMEAR, BFMELZRE, FhEM
gt BB LA, VURMRAR, R, KRB, ELXH#RETEM. 2ATAL
B E, A& REHS .

#4K: T36.8C, P80K/4, R16 K/%, BP 110/70mmHg, #F# &4, A (—),
Bk, BIRTEA. LRI, BGE 4~6K/H.

& : Hb 140g/L, WBC 8x10°/L, PLT 30x10°/L. B4#ERF, +=3Mk
HTR—1.2x 1. 2cm Rk, KEAE, AREEA KA. ik Rk E#HRE (+).
AT EB A TR FH”, BT LR, BARKMGE S, ME®RKfL
BEEEEH.

W%

(D PERRBERE () WIRKE X

(2) ZFHMATT AR B AL

(3) BARIRMIEER SR I AP N A

(4) ZEEHEH WP EEFEL .
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